09-15-2003

9.11.03

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)				TMENT OF CC ent and Trader	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			1120416-0002		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 <u>025511</u>	81	▼	▼	▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached original documents	s or copy there	of.
	Name of conveying party(ies):		l	and address of receiving p Maple Bank GmbH	oarty(ies)	
	Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.			I Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:		1			
	Assignment	Merger	Street	Address: 12 Commerce D	rive	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Ou eet	Address		
	Other		City: S	Shelton State: C	CT Zin: 0648	34
	08/12/03; 08 / 1	4/2003		al name(s) & address(es) attach		✓ No
	4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule 'A' B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule 'A'			ication is:		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•		~
	Additional numbers attached? Ves No			77	(J	
	Name and address of party to very concerning document should be	=		mber of applications and		**************************************
	Name: White & Case LLP		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$	0
	Internal Address:		✓ End	closed		
			✓ Au	thorized to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
			8. Deposi	t account number:	0PR.	43S
	Street Address: Patent Departr 1155 Avenue of the Americas		23-170	03	/FIM	
	-				AHCE	3:
09/12 /200		Zip:			Lu1	 Q
01 FC:80E		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		13
AT LC100C	9. Signature.)				
		1				
	John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,2	24	"Ma	Ser Ser	otember 8, 2	2003
	Name of Person Signin		Signature		Date	
	•	~	r sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 13		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights:

NUMBERS PUB REGISTRATION

PUBLICATION DATE

COPYRIGHT TITLE

OWNER

TXu 580642

Unpublished Created 1993 Real Time Executive

Baldwin Graphics

TXu 567299

Unpublished Created 1993

Real Time Executive Flow

Baldwin Graphics

reated 1993 Chart

Trademarks:

Owner	Registration/ Serial Number	Trademark or Tradename
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	916719	AUTOMIX (plain/non-stylized)
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	1,753,673	AUTOMIX (Stylized)
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	1,982,844	BALDWIN ECONO-MITE
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/914406	CLEANPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	1,375,495	DELTA
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2,472,767	DRYMASTER
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2,031,784	IMPACT
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2,031,782	IMPACT THE ABC STANDARD (& Design)
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861012	INKMASTER
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	78194392	K-PAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	2313920	PREPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861,011	PRINTPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861,009	QUICKPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	76/005012	QUIKPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/914,404	RAPIDPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/914,403	ROTOPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	75/861,010	SPEEDPAC
Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.	76/005013	SPRINTPAC

1-NY/1641300.1

Patents:

Baldwin Graphic	AUTOMATIC BLANKET CYLINDER CLEANER	4757763
Baldwin Graphic	WEDGE-SHAPED INK AGITATOR	4461210
Baldwin Graphic	AN IMPROVED DAMPENING SYSTEM DESIGN-DELTA DAMPENER	4724764
Baldwin Graphic	PRINTING PRESS BLANKET CLEANER	4972780
Baldwin Graphic	CLOTH SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR BLANKET CYLINDER FOR USE IN PRINTING PRESSES	5176080
Baldwin Graphic	AUTOMATIC CLEANING SYSTEM FOR PRESS ROLLERS AND CYLINDERS	5450792
Baldwin Graphic	AUTOMATIC CLEANING SYSTEM FOR PRESS ROLLERS AND CYLINDERS	5819660
Baldwin Graphic	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING PRINTING PRESS AND ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARIES THEREFOR	6373584B1
Baldwin Graphic	PRE-PACKAGED, PRE-SOAKED CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	5368157
Baldwin Graphic	CLEANING SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME EMPLOYING REDUCED AIR CLEANING FABRIC	08/431799
Baldwin Graphic	CLEANING SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME EMPLOYING REDUCED AIR CLEANING FABRIC	5974976
Baldwin Graphic	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE END OF A CLOTH ROLL FOR USE IN BLANKET CLEANERS FOR PRINTING PRESS	08/401362
Baldwin Graphic	PRE-PACKAGED, PRE-SOAKED CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	RE35976
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	09/094991
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	6263795B1
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	09/800000
Baldwin Graphic	Soak on site and soak on press cleaning system and method of using same	09/800252
Baldwin Graphic	CLEANING SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME EMPLOYING A HIGHLY VISCOUS SOLVENT	6035483
Baldwin Graphic	INK METERING ASSEMBLY	4856427
Baldwin Graphic	SINGLE POINT QUICK DISCONNECT SPRAY BAR	5974965
Baldwin Graphic	CYLINDER CLEANING DEVICE	10/098252
Baldwin Graphic	CONTINUOUS CONDITIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME	10/141107
Baldwin Graphic	Adjustable matte for handling sheets in a press and method of using same	6378434
Baldwin Graphic	Method and apparatus for automatically cleaning both the blanket cylinder and the ink rollers of a printing press.	6588337
Baldwin Graphic	Printing press circulation system	6293199B1
Baldwin Graphic	ROTARY PLURAL PLATE CYLINDERS HEAD	10/174201
Baldwin Graphic	Inflatable printing press pad	10/141796
Baldwin Graphic	A Method for	60/437241
Baldwin Graphic	Method & System	09/711697
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	5398610

1-NY/1641300.1

Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	5443008
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	5678484
Baldwin Graphic	ANTI-WRAP DEVICE FOR A WEB PRESS	6298782B1
Baldwin Graphic	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING PRINTING PRESS WEB BREAKAGE	5652388

1-NY/1641300.1

1

SECURITY AGREEMENT

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Agreement"), dated as of July

25, 2003 is entered into between Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the

"Grantor") and Maple Bank GmbH (the "Secured Party").

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the

Security Agreement dated as of July 25, 2003 among the Grantor and the Secured Party (the

"Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted a security

interest to the Secured Party in certain Marks, Patents and Copyrights (as defined in the Security

Agreement) whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever

located, including the Marks, Patents and Copyrights listed on Schedule A (collectively, the

"Properties").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and the Secured Party hereby

agree as follows:

Grantor hereby grants to Maple Bank GmbH, as Secured Party, a security interest

in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Properties, (ii) all Proceeds and

products of the Properties, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Properties are

associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of

any of the Properties or unfair competition regarding the same.

(b) This Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of

all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Secured Party, dated as of

7/22/2003 10:54 PM (2K) NEWYORK 3192683 v2 [be-security agreement Baldwin Graphic Systems.DOC]

PATENT

REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0309

July 25, 2003 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the

"Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date, the Secured Party shall

execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security

interest in the Properties acquired under this Grant.

(c) This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest

granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the

Secured Party with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security

Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event

that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the

provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

7/22/2003 10:54 PM (2K) NBWYORK 3192683 v2 [ho-socurity agreement Baldwin Graphic Systems DOC] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 14th day of 1903.

BALDWIN GRAPHIC SYSTEMS, INC., as Grantor

Name:

Name: Gerald A. Nath

Title:

President

Grant of Security Interest (Baldwin Graphic Systems Inc.)

NEWYORK 3218471 (2K)

MAPLE BANK GmbH, as Secured Party

By_ Name:

Title:

Vice President

Name:

Title:

Assistant Vice President

NEWYORK 3218471 (2K)

On this A day of Aroust, DZ, before me personally came Aroust Northo who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is Predicted of Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc., that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said	COUNTY OF NY) ss.:
said is the said said is the said is a said of said is a	On this A day of A ous , Two who, being by me duly sworn, die	d state as follows: that [s]he)is Proof don't of Baldwin
	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and the execute the folegoing Grant on behalf of said

Company and that [she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said

STATE OF

Notary Public

SARAH MCCONVILLE
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01MC6093076
Commission Expires 05/27/2007

Grant of Scourity Interest (Baldwin Gray

NEWYORK 3218471 (2K)

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Men 1.71) ss.:)

On this day of April, 2003, before me personally came Jürgen Daume who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President of Maple Bank GmbH, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

HALLAM CHOW
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 020H:::17327
Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Aug. 7, 100

9/12/2005

Grant of Security Interest (Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.)

NEWYORK 3218471 (2K)

STATE OF	New York)
COUNTY OF	Ne X.A) ss.:

On this 13th day of _____, 2003, before me personally came Oliver Lenauer who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Assistant Vice President of Maple Bank GmbH, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

HALLAM CHOW Notary Public, State of New York No. 02CH2047627 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 7, 1907.

Grant of Security Interest (Baldwin Graphic Systems, Inc.)

NEWYORK 3218471 (2K)

RECORDED: 09/11/2003